Students Feedback on Syllabus and its transaction at the institutions report
Session 2023-2024

Annasaheb Gundewar College
Katol Road Nagpur-440013

Sr.No

Perticulars

Respon
ses

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Disagree

Neutral

Strongly Disagree

The syllabus in the
institute enhanced the
knowledge as well as
the skills and
capacities of the
students required in
Entrepreneurship.

44

09.10%

43.20%

05.65%

36.40%

5.65%

The syllabus taught in
the institute is
relevant and the
contents are revised at
reasonable intervals

44

11.40%

40.90%

11.35%

25%

11.35%

The syllabus taught in
the college has the
right balance between
theory and practical
aspects

a4

18.20%

40.90%

05.70%

29.50%

05.70%

Syllabus teach in the
collage is designed so
as to enhanced our
employment
opportunities

44

11.40%

43.20%

05.65%

34.10%

05.65%

Modern teaching aids,
power point

44

22.70%

36.40%

07.95%

25%

07.95%
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presentations, web
resources,multimedia,
e-contents etc are
used by most of the
teachers while
teaching the
prescribed syllabus

The syllabus
encouraged the
students to use the
reference books, e-
resources-journals etc.

44

15.90%

45.50%

07.95%

22.70%

07.95%

Syllabus taught in the
institute inspires the
students to participate
in extra-curricular,co-
curricular activities
and research projects

44

25%

38.60%

09.10%

18.20%

09.10%

Syllabus taught in the
institute helps
students to aquire
global professional
leadership skills and
respects for
humanitarian values

44

15.90%

50%

06.80%

20.50%

06.80%

The syllabus taught in
the institute keeps the
students updated
about the latest
developments in the

44

22.70%

47.70%

04.55%

20.50%

04.55%
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subjects/area of
knowledge

10

The syllabus taught in
the college adopts
evaluation methods
and strategies
appropriate to
syllabus which helps
the students during
examination period
and enhance their
capabilities regarding
changing socio-
economic dimensions

44

15.90%

50%

03.40%

27.30%

03.40%

Principal

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



Annasaheb Gundewar College

Katol Road Nagpur

Parents Feedback on Syllabus and its transaction at the Institution Report
Session 2023-2024

Sr.No

Particulars

Responses

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Nuetral

Strongly
Disagree

Individual attention is
given to the students by

guardian teacher of the
institution

21

04.75%

76.20%

04.75%

14.30%

The syllabus is good
enough to inculcate social

and ethical values in your
ward

21

09.50%

76.20%

02.40%

09.50%

02.40%

The syllabus taught in the
college has adequate
content to make your
ward capable of analyzing
and solving the real life
problems

21

09.50%

66.70%

02.40%

19.00%

02.40%

Syllabus taught in the
college has enough
coverage to get the
employment to the
students in present
professional and
Entrepreneurial industries

21

09.50%

76.20%

02.40%

09.50%

02.40%

Add-on courses run in the
college provide ample
opportunities to your
ward for overall
personality development

21

09.50%

81.00%

5.00%

4.50%

College discipline, Sport
and cultural activities are
supplementary to the

21

14.30%

71.40%

02.40%

09.50%

02.40%
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syllabus taught in the
institution

The syllabus
accommodates courses
with experimental
learning nourishing
teacher-students
relationship

21

19.00%

61.90%

02.40%

14.30%

02.40%

Syllabus helps students to
aquire global professional
leadership skills and
respect for humanitarian
values

21

09.50%

66.70%

23.80%

Personality development
&other training
programme are very
much relevant to the

curriculum taught in the
college

21

19.00%

57.10%

23.80%

10

The college adopts
evaluation methods and
strategies appropriate to
syllabus which helps the

students during
examination period and
the scope for the future
employment

21

09.50

76.20%

14.30

Principal

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



Annasaheb Gundewar College

Katol Road Nagpur

Alumni Feedback on Syllabus and its Transaction at the Institution Report
Session 2023-2024

Sr.
No

Perticulars

Respo
nses

Excell
ent

Good

Very
Good

Satisfac
torily

Agree

Strongly
Agree

Disagre
e

Nuetral

Yes

No

Green

&
Healthy

Eco-
Frie
ndly

Vast
Infrastructure

Is the
course
studied at
Annsaheb
Gundewar
College
useful and
relevant in
your

present
job?

54

67.90
%

03%

09.40%

Have you
obtain
sufficient
technical
knowledge
at college

54

00

00

21.20%

59.60%

19.20
%

How was
the college

environmen

t

54

32.01%

00

28.30%

28.30%

28.3
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College
facilities
available to
the
students in
the college
Commitme

54

54

3.80%

44.40

22.20%

29.60%

00

00

00

nt of the
teacher
towards
student

15:10
%

41.50
%

24.50%

18.90%

00

00

00

Student-
teacher
relation and
interaction

54

54

20.40
%

29.60
%

33.30%

16.70%

00

00

00

The college
provides
various

opportuniti

es to learn
and grow

64.80
%

09.30%

16.70%

09.30%

The overall
quality of
teaching
learning
facility at

the college

54

05.70
%

22.60%

47.20
%

24.50%

00

00
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9 Library 54 27.80 | 31.50 | 25.90% | 14.80% 00 00 00 00
facility % %

10 Physical 54 16.70 | 44.40 | 22.20% | 16.70% 00 00 00 00
education % %
and sport
facility

Principal

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



Annasaheb Gundewar College
Teacher Feedback on Syllabus-

Analyses
Session-2023-2024

Sr
No

Name of Teacher

Response
5

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Syllabus taught in
the college is a
major shift from
the teacher centric
to learner centric
education

12

50%

41.70%

08.30%

00

00

Syllabus satisfied
the industry
requirements and
has provisions for
professional
developments.

12

41.70%

50%

8.30%

00

00

Syllabus taught in
the college has the
right balance
between theory
and practical
aspects

12

50%

33.30%

16.70%

Syllabus taught in
the college is
enough to make
student sufficient
to analyze the

12

16.70%

58.30%

16.70%

8.30%

00
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linguistic or social
issues

Aims and
objectives of the
syllabus are well

define to the
teachers

12

41.70%

58.30%

00

00

00

Syllabus content is
followed by
corresponding
reference books

12

33.30%

66.70%

00

00

00

The syllabus
includes courses
with experimental
learning

12

25%

66.70%

8.30%

00

00

Syllabus is helpful
for student to
acquire global

professional
leadership skill and
respect for
humanitarian
values

12

25%

66.70%

8.30%

00

00

Test and Exams
conducted well in
time with proper

coverage of all

units in the
curriculum

12

41.70%

50%

8.30%

00

00

10

The college selects
evolutional tools

12

50%

41.70%

8.30%

00

00
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and strategies that
are appropriate to
syllabus which
helps the students
during exam
period

Principal
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Annasaheb Gundewar College Katol Road, Nagpur
Feedback Analyses and Action taken Report-2023-2024
The feedback committee have collected feedback about transaction of syllabus from students, teachers, alumni, parents and

employers in online/offline mode and submitted to the IQAC.

Accordingly IQAC have analyzed the feedback received and submitted to the Hon.Principal.

Hon.Principal has marked some action on the points raised by IQAC

Sr.NO | Stakeholder Point Use by IQAC after Analyses Action Taken By Hon.Principal
1 Students Students are well satisfied with teaching methods and Noted and forwarded to University
teaching qualities Authority
2 Students The syllabus is to be at par with the job Appreciated. Hon.Principal also has
apportunities,professional skills and life skill developments given assurance to provide more
facilities to encourage faculty members
3 Teachers The syllabus is fulfilling the aspects like national integrity Appreciated
social responsibility
4 Teachers The syllabi is sufficient and filling the gap between academic Appreciated
and social aspects
5 Teachers Evaluation methods defined by the university are sufficient for | Appreciated and suggested to
proper assessment of students organized such events to involve more
no of students
6 Alumni The course content of syllabus is defined well in order to Appreciated
achieved outcomes
7 Alumni The syllabus need to be improved to avail the job Noted, recommended to academic
opportunities council
8 Parents Should update curriculum on regular basis Noted and recommended to academic
council of RTM Nagpur University
9 Parents Practical implementation of teaching learning process is quite | Noted and recommended to academic

sufficient

council of RTM University

Principal
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