Annasaheb Gundewar College Katol Road Nagpur-440013

Students Feedback on Syllabus and its transaction at the institutions report Session 2023-2024

Sr.No	Perticulars	Respon ses	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Neutral	Strongly Disagree
1	The syllabus in the institute enhanced the knowledge as well as the skills and capacities of the students required in Entrepreneurship.	44	09.10%	43.20%	05.65%	36.40%	5.65%
2	The syllabus taught in the institute is relevant and the contents are revised at reasonable intervals	44	11.40%	40.90%	11.35%	25%	11.35%
3	The syllabus taught in the college has the right balance between theory and practical aspects	44	18.20%	40.90%	05.70%	29.50%	05.70%
4	Syllabus teach in the collage is designed so as to enhanced our employment opportunities	44	11.40%	43.20%	05.65%	34.10%	05.65%
5	Modern teaching aids, power point	44	22.70%	36.40%	07.95%	25%	07.95%

		0		_	-		¥0
	presentations, web						
	resources, multimedia,						
	e-contents etc are						
	used by most of the						
	teachers while						
	teaching the						
	prescribed syllabus						
6	The syllabus	44	15.90%	45.50%	07.95%	22.70%	07.95%
	encouraged the						
	students to use the						
	reference books, e-						
	resources-journals etc.						
7	Syllabus taught in the	44	25%	38.60%	09.10%	18.20%	09.10%
	institute inspires the						
	students to participate						
	in extra-curricular,co-						
	curricular activities						
	and research projects				4		2
8	Syllabus taught in the	44	15.90%	50%	06.80%	20.50%	06.80%
	institute helps						
	students to aquire						
	global professional						
	leadership skills and						
	respects for						
	humanitarian values				y.		
9	The syllabus taught in	44	22.70%	47.70%	04.55%	20.50%	04.55%
	the institute keeps the						
	students updated						
	about the latest						
	developments in the						

	subjects/area of knowledge						
10	The syllabus taught in the college adopts evaluation methods and strategies appropriate to syllabus which helps the students during examination period and enhance their capabilities regarding changing socioeconomic dimensions	44	15.90%	50%	03.40%	27.30%	03.40%

Annasaheb Gundewar College Katol Road Nagpur

Parents Feedback on Syllabus and its transaction at the Institution Report Session 2023-2024

Sr.No	Particulars	Responses	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Nuetral	Strongly Disagree
1	Individual attention is given to the students by guardian teacher of the institution	21	04.75%	76.20%	04.75%	14.30%	-
2	The syllabus is good enough to inculcate social and ethical values in your ward	21	09.50%	76.20%	02.40%	09.50%	02.40%
3	The syllabus taught in the college has adequate content to make your ward capable of analyzing and solving the real life problems	21	09.50%	66.70%	02.40%	19.00%	02.40%
4	Syllabus taught in the college has enough coverage to get the employment to the students in present professional and Entrepreneurial industries	21	09.50%	76.20%	02.40%	09.50%	02.40%
5	Add-on courses run in the college provide ample opportunities to your ward for overall personality development	21	09.50%	81.00%	5.00%	4.50%	
6	College discipline, Sport and cultural activities are supplementary to the	21	14.30%	71.40%	02.40%	09.50%	02.40%

	A.V.			A.V.	the state of the s	V.	VC.
	syllabus taught in the institution						
7	The syllabus accommodates courses with experimental learning nourishing teacher-students relationship	21	19.00%	61.90%	02.40%	14.30%	02.40%
8	Syllabus helps students to aquire global professional leadership skills and respect for humanitarian values	21	09.50%	66.70%	-	23.80%	
9	Personality development &other training programme are very much relevant to the curriculum taught in the college	21	19.00%	57.10%	-	23.80%	
10	The college adopts evaluation methods and strategies appropriate to syllabus which helps the students during examination period and the scope for the future employment	21	09.50	76.20%	-	14.30	

Annasaheb Gundewar College Katol Road Nagpur

Alumni Feedback on Syllabus and its Transaction at the Institution Report

Session 2023-2024

Sr.	Perticulars	Respo	Excell	Good	Very	Satisfac	Agree	Strongly	Disagre	Nuetral	Yes	No	Green	Eco-	Vast
No		nses	ent		Good	torily		Agree	е				&	Frie	Infrastructure
													Healthy	ndly	
1	Is the	54	-	67.90	-	-	-	-	03%	09.40%	-	ā	-	-	-
	course			%											
	studied at														
	Annsaheb														
	Gundewar														
	College														
	useful and														
	relevant in														
	your														
	present														
	job?						507	~							
2	Have you	54	-		-	-	-	00	00	21.20%	59.60%	19.20	2	-	-
	obtain											%			
	sufficient														
	technical														
	knowledge														
	at college														
	500	0.000 0.000			8	40 (N 500000 10000		×		FO TO SERVE VEDER			0.000, 10.000000000		
3	How was	54	-	-	-	32.01%	-	-	00	28.30%	-	-	28.30%	28.3	-
	the college													0	
	environmen														
×	t								3						

100		<u></u>								Sugares			1	7	
4	College facilities available to the	54	3.80%	44.40	22.20%	29.60%	-	00	00	00	-	=	3 E		
	students in the college														
5	Commitme nt of the teacher towards student	54	15.10 %	41.50 %	24.50%	18.90%		00	00	00	-				
6	Student- teacher relation and interaction	54	20.40 %	29.60 %	33.30%	16.70%		00	00	00				1	
7	The college provides various opportuniti es to learn and grow	54				-	64.80 %	09.30%	16.70%	09.30%		31			
8	The overall quality of teaching learning facility at the college	54	05.70 %	-		22.60%	47.20 %	24.50%	00	00					

9	Library facility	54	27.80 %	31.50 %	25.90%	14.80%	00	00	00	00			
10	Physical education and sport facility	54	16.70 %	44.40 %	22.20%	16.70%	00	00	00	00			

Annasaheb Gundewar College Teacher Feedback on Syllabus-Analyses Session-2023-2024

C.,	Name of Taashan	Desmana	Chuanalii Aaraa	A =====	Montrel	Disassas	Chuanalii
Sr	Name of Teacher	Response	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly
No	9000 994499 AD 992	S	333000000	6.20-20-20 _20.20-202	Somethia Attendation at		Disagree
1	Syllabus taught in	12	50%	41.70%	08.30%	00	00
	the college is a						
	major shift from						
	the teacher centric						
	to learner centric						
	education						
2	Syllabus satisfied	12	41.70%	50%	8.30%	00	00
	the industry						
	requirements and						
	has provisions for						
	professional						
	developments.						
3	Syllabus taught in	12	50%	33.30%	16.70%		
	the college has the						
	right balance						
	between theory						
	and practical						
	aspects						
8		_					
4	Syllabus taught in	12	16.70%	58.30%	16.70%	8.30%	00
	the college is						
	enough to make						
	student sufficient						
	to analyze the						
6	12.1					l s	8

	linguistic or social						
	issues			4			
5	Aims and	12	41.70%	58.30%	00	00	00
	objectives of the						
	syllabus are well						
	define to the						
-	teachers	500.000	10931 10933342				
6	Syllabus content is	12	33.30%	66.70%	00	00	00
	followed by						
	corresponding						
	reference books						
7	The syllabus	12	25%	66.70%	8.30%	00	00
	includes courses						
	with experimental						
	learning						
8	Syllabus is helpful	12	25%	66.70%	8.30%	00	00
	for student to						
	acquire global						
	professional						
	leadership skill and						
	respect for						
	humanitarian						
	values						
9	Test and Exams	12	41.70%	50%	8.30%	00	00
	conducted well in						
	time with proper						
	coverage of all						
	units in the						
	curriculum						
10	The college selects	12	50%	41.70%	8.30%	00	00
	evolutional tools						

and strategies that			
are appropriate to			
syllabus which			
helps the students			
during exam			
period			

Annasaheb Gundewar College Katol Road, Nagpur Feedback Analyses and Action taken Report-2023-2024

The feedback committee have collected feedback about transaction of syllabus from students, teachers, alumni, parents and employers in online/offline mode and submitted to the IQAC.

Accordingly IQAC have analyzed the feedback received and submitted to the Hon.Principal.

Hon.Principal has marked some action on the points raised by IQAC

Sr.NO	Stakeholder	Point Use by IQAC after Analyses	Action Taken By Hon.Principal
1	Students	Students are well satisfied with teaching methods and	Noted and forwarded to University
		teaching qualities	Authority
2	Students	The syllabus is to be at par with the job	Appreciated. Hon.Principal also has
		apportunities, professional skills and life skill developments	given assurance to provide more
			facilities to encourage faculty members
3	Teachers	The syllabus is fulfilling the aspects like national integrity	Appreciated
		social responsibility	
4	Teachers	The syllabi is sufficient and filling the gap between academic	Appreciated
		and social aspects	
5	Teachers	Evaluation methods defined by the university are sufficient for	Appreciated and suggested to
		proper assessment of students	organized such events to involve more
			no of students
6	Alumni	The course content of syllabus is defined well in order to	Appreciated
		achieved outcomes	
7	Alumni	The syllabus need to be improved to avail the job	Noted, recommended to academic
		opportunities	council
8	Parents	Should update curriculum on regular basis	Noted and recommended to academic
			council of RTM Nagpur University
9	Parents	Practical implementation of teaching learning process is quite	Noted and recommended to academic
		sufficient	council of RTM University

